
DETAILS 

Travel to North Karelia
Accommodation
Meals

Target group: 
Forestry students 
(B.Sc. and M.Sc.)

Preliminary phase:
17.10.-12.11.2022

Intensive week in Finland:
13.-20.11.2022

Extent of course: 3 ECTS

Language requirements:
English language level B2

Available funding:
Erasmus short term mobility
grant (70€/day)

Costs to be covered by
students:

 

 E R A S M U S  B L E N D E D  I N T E N S I V E  P R O G R A M M E  

MULTIPLE USE OF FORESTS, 3ECTS

Policy for multiple use of forests
Wood as biomass
By-products from industry
Recreation
Protected areas
Wildlife management
Biodiversity
Conflicts in natural resource management

Join us for an international intensive programme
on Multiple use of forests! The course will be held
in North Karelia, Finland 13.-20.11.2022. Prior to the
intensive week, you will work on a preliminary
assignment. The programme includes lectures, 
 excursions to different organisations and group
work. You will learn about multiple use of forests
throughout Europe from our own experts and
working life partners. 

Course content

WHAT ELSE CAN FORESTS
OFFER THAN WOOD?



Karelia University of Applied Sciences (Finland), Kaija Saramäki, kaija.saramaki@karelia.fi
Mendel University in Brno (Czech Republic), Jitka Fialova, jitka.fialova@mendelu.cz
Université de Lorraine (France), Arnaud Besserer, arnaud.besserer@univ-lorraine.fr
University of Thessaly (Greece), Konstantinos Ninikas, kninikas@uth.gr
Vytautas Magnus University Agriculture Academy (Lithuania), Ekaterina Makrickiene,
ekaterina.makrickiene@vdu.lt
Inland Norway University of Applied Sciences (Norway), Altamash Bashir,
altamash.bashir@inn.no
University of Agriculture in Krakow (Poland), Maciej Pach, maciej.pach@urk.edu.pl 
University of Belgrade Faculty of Forestry (Serbia), Katarina Lazic, katarina.lazic@sfb.bg.ac.rs
Universidad Politecnica de Madrid (Spain), Carlos Alonso, international.montes@upm.es

Accommodation
Accommodation during the programme will be in holiday apartments, each accommodating 6
students. The cost of accommodation (including breakfast and lunch) is  38€/day. The
apartments have fully equipped kitchens, sauna and Wi-Fi. 

Organisers and contact persons in each university

How to apply
Submit your application to your own university's contact person by 18.9.2022. The application
should include a short motivation letter explaining why you want to participate in the course, what
you expect to learn from it and how you think you will benefit from it in your future career.

Each partner university can admit 4 students to the course.
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